NOTICE OF INTENT TO INCREASE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES - REVISED

Pursuant to A.R.S. §9-511.01, notice is hereby given that the Prescott City Council will consider and possibly adopt new and increased rates, rate components, fees, and/or service charges for water and wastewater services. The City Council will hold a Council Study Session at 1:00 p.m. on May 14, 2024 in the City Council Chambers at Prescott City Hall, 201 N. Montezuma Street, Prescott, AZ to discuss the proposed new and increased water and wastewater rates and fees. A Public Hearing on the matter is scheduled for May 28, 2024, at the regularly scheduled 3:00 p.m. City Council meeting located in the City Council Chambers at Prescott City Hall. The earliest the City Council can take formal action on adopting any new and increased water and wastewater rates and fees will be immediately after the May 28, 2024 Public Hearing.

The increased Water and Wastewater Rates will become effective at the earliest thirty (30) days after the adoption of the increases by the Prescott City Council.

The final written reports and data for which the City Council will rely upon in determining whether to add and/or increase existing water and wastewater rates, rate components, fees, and/or service charges will be provided pursuant to requirements and timelines contained in A.R.S. §9-511.01(A)(1), but no later than April 27, 2024.

Posted: February 14, 2024